PRINTED: 09/05/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	345225 B. WING _		B. WING		C 06/14/2017
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	1 00/14/2017
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
F 167 SS=C	(g)(10) The resident h (i) Examine the result of the facility conducts surveyors and any platespect to the facility; (g)(11) The facility mu (i) Post in a place real and family members are residents, the results the facility. (ii) Have reports with certifications, and correspecting the facility years, and any plan correspect to the facility, to review upon requesting the facility that accessible to the publication.	raccessible as the right to- ts of the most recent survey ed by Federal or State an of correction in effect with and ast dily accessible to residents, and legal representatives of of the most recent survey of respect to any surveys, applaint investigations made during the 3 preceding of correction in effect with available for any individual est; and availability of such reports in at are prominent and	F 16	<u> </u>	6/29/17
	interview the facility facorrections for the sta of the 3 days of the sta Findings included:	ns, record review and staff ailed the post plans of tement of deficiencies for 2 urvey.		F167: 1. No Residents or Family Members requested to see the plan of correction the last annual survey. The Administra immediately upon identification that the Plan of Correction was not in the surve findings binder, copied the Plan of	for tor
AROPATORY	the survey results we	re posted in the front lobby	=	correction and placed it in the binder o	n (X6) DATE

06/26/2017

Electronically Signed Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING _			C 06/14/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	E, ZIP CODE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)		
F 167	binder. Record review revealed on May 9, 20 complaint survey was 2017 through April 26 complaint survey was statements of deficier of correction for these Observation and reco 5:26 PM of the survey plans of correction for April 8, 2017 through 2017 through May 11 Interview on 06/13/20 administrator revealed	desk in a white colored of the survey book 017 through May 11, 2017, a conducted. On April 8, , 2017, a recertification and	F 1	6/13/17. 2. Residents in the potential to be affected members of resident deficient practice. Not members requested correction for the rection for the rection for the rection for the facility of the facili	ed, as well as family s, by the alleged or residents or family to see the plan of the tent annual survey. Ings binder will ained in the front ear the reception of provided to the rector of Nursing of the Consultant, ement of posting ased on the update of the survey ly for 4 weeks to the information required. The review of the survey seed by the e QAPI team month of mendations and indicated.	n d	
F 241 SS=D	resident in a manner appromotes maintenance her quality of life recoindividuality. The facil promote the rights of This REQUIREMENT by:	reat and care for each and in an environment that e or enhancement of his or gnizing each resident's ity must protect and the resident. is not met as evidenced	F 2	41	S. 6/25/11	6/29/17	
	Based on observation	n, record reviews, video		F241:			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			A. BOILDI	_		(
		345225	B. WING			1	14/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
SIGNATUI	RE HEALTHCARE OF CH	IADEL HILL		16	602 E FRANKLIN STREET		
SIGNATOR	NE HEALTHCARE OF CH	IAPEL HILL		С	HAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	interviews the facility daily living (incontiner resident in a dignified object over the face a resident when tasks vevident in 1 of 3 reside of daily living. (Resider Findings included: Resident #6 was adm 9/6/2011 with a diagninjury, quadriplegia we contractures to both hear A review of a quarter assessment dated 4/2 was unable to speak severely impaired cog and did not exhibit an assessment period. The Resident #6 as totally mobility, personal hydromolity, personal hydromolit	er, ombudsman and staff failed to provide activities of failed to provide activities of face care) to a dependent manner by placing a white and the failure to talk to the were performed. This was lents reviewed for activities ent #6) hitted to the facility on osis of traumatic brain ith jerky movements and mands and wrists. y Minimum Data Set (MDS) 1/2017 revealed Resident #6 with highly impaired vision, gnition, did not reject care, by behaviors during this in the MDS also coded or dependent on staff for bed giene and was incontinent of an last revised 4/4/17 hunication as exhibited by oal related to anoxia anoxic sia. The interventions to included using brief, simple es and statements to conversing with the resident led. If or developing skin revention was to address	F	241	1. The Director of Nursing completed physical assessment of Resident # 6 or 6/14/17 to ensure that there was no change in condition following the provisor of perineal care by the nursing assistant No change in physical or mental conditions observed. 2. Resident Interviews were conducted with residents with a BIMS (Brief Interviews of Mental Status) score of 8 or above werequire assistance with perineal care to ensure care was being provided in a manner to promote dignity by Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing, Licensed Nurses, Department Manage and Assistants. Resident observations were conducted for residents with a BIM score of 7 or below to ensure perineal care was being provided in a manner to promote dignity, this will be completed Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing and Licensed Nurses. Corrective actions to be taken for any issues identified. This will be complete by 6/29/17. 3. Perineal care competencies were initiated by Director of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing, Nurse Consultant at Licensed Nurses regarding providing perineal care in a manner that promote resident dignity. This will be completed 6/29/17. 4. Resident Interviews for BIM score and above will be completed by Director of Director Director of Director	n sion nt. ion ed iew who of s s MS o by of d nt and s I by of 8	
		omed recorded video by a led Nursing Assistant (NA)			of Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursin Licensed Nurses, Department Manage	g,	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING _			06/1	4/2017
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	l	l	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C	CODE	1 00/1	
			1602 E FRANKLIN STREET				
SIGNATU	RE HEALTHCARE OF CH	IAPEL HILL		CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE)	TION SHOULD BI THE APPROPRIA	I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	Continued From page	e 3	F 2	41			
Γ 241	#2 (who was identified facility). This video in coughed and a white on the resident's face NA #2 repositioned Resident #6 when call Interview on 6/13/17 member and ombuds member stated on 5/1 stored in a picture fram #6's room and was restricted in a picture fram #6's room and was restricted in indicated that displayed him over whoughly, picked his begated a pillow over houghly, picked his begated interview over him but only. Continued interview over he with the Admilline filling of a police invitation of the viewed on the video of phone on 6/19/17 at a investigator regarding would be closed and occur. Record review reveal investigation of the recoughs and kicks. "A have to keep his cough is mouth-not obstruction."	d as the recorded NA by the evealed Resident #6 colored object was placed by NA #2. It was noted that esident #6 in an undignified engage in talking with		and Assistants. Resident for BIM score of 7 and belo completed by Director of Nassistant Director of Nursin Licensed Nurses, for 3 resweek for 2 weeks including varying shifts, then 3 residex 10 weeks to ensure digniduring the provision of peri Findings of interviews and will be discussed by the Di Nursing with the Quality As Improvement Committee months for recommendation follow-up as indicated. Compliance Date: 6/29/17	bw will be lursing (DON ng (ADON), idents daily, g weekends a ents, 3x weekity is provide neal care. observations rector of asurance nonthly for 3	5x and ekly ed	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345225	B. WING _			C 06/14/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	ODE	00/14/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT) CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 241	Continued From page	e 4	F 2	241			
	cover resting on his c mouth."	hest a few inches from his					
	Several attempts duri #2 were unsuccessfu	ng the survey to contact NA l.					
	Administrator and Dir held. The DON belief pillow case that was p face. The DON and a placing anything over	17 at 1:13 PM with the ector of Nurses (DON) was wed it was a pillow and not a placed over the resident's administrator indicated the resident's face was pected all residents to be					
	performed by Nursing witnessed by Nurse # providing care and did what she was doing a Interview on 6/12/17 a Corporate Represent (DON), NA #1 and Nu indicated she routinel caring for the resident and had told the resident provide care to the residence observation of care (N	at 1:31 PM with the ative, Director of Nurses urse #1 was held. NA #1 y had NA #3 assist her when t but she was not available lent that she would be in to					
F 520 SS=D	Administrator and Dir held. Both indicated to be treated with digit 483.75(g)(1)(i)-(iii)(2)((i)(ii)(h)(i) QAA ERS/MEET	F 5	520		6/29/17	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345225		B. WING		C 06/14/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1602 E FRANKLIN STREET CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514	1 00/	14/2017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 520	Continued From page	÷ 5	F	520			
	(g) Quality assessmen	nt and assurance.					
	(1) A facility must mai and assurance comm minimum of:	ntain a quality assessment ittee consisting at a					
	(i) The director of nurs	sing services;					
	(ii) The Medical Direc	tor or his/her designee;					
	staff, at least one of w administrator, owner, individual in a leaders	a board member or other					
	(i) Meet at least quart coordinate and evaluate	respect to which quality					
		ement appropriate plans of tified quality deficiencies;					
	Secretary may not rec records of such comm such disclosure is rela	mation. A State or the quire disclosure of the nittee except in so far as ated to the compliance of the requirements of this					
	(i) Sanctions. Good facommittee to identify deficiencies will not be	and correct quality					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345225	B. WING		C 06/14/2017	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/14/2017	
				1602 E FRANKLIN STREET		
SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL				CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 520	by: Based on observati facility's Quality Assi Committee failed to monitor the interven into place on May 20 recited deficiency, w dignity and respect (Recertification and 0 2017. This deficience 2017 on a Follow Up continued failure of s showed a pattern of	T is not met as evidenced ons and staff interviews, the essment and Assurance maintain procedures and tions that the committee put 017. This was for F 241 which was originally cited in (F241) during a Complaint Survey on April 26, by was cited again on June 14, or and Complaint Survey. The ethe facility during two surveys the facility's inability to Quality Assurance (QA)	F 520	,	m 17 nity. am e re	
	F-241: Based on obvideo review, family staff interviews the factivities of daily living dependent resident placing a white object talk to the resident with This was evident in daily living (Resident During the recertification April 26, 2017 the fact Respect (F 241). Based observation and interespond to a resider compromised the diesective staff.	servations, record review, member, ombudsman and acility failed to provide ag (incontinence care) to a in a dignified manner by ect over the face and failure to when task were performed. 1 of 3 resident for activities of t # 6). ation and complaint survey on cility was cited for dignity and sed on record review, erviews, the facility failed to at's request for toileting which gaity for 1 of 8 residents as of Daily living (resident		3. The Quality Assurance Performar Improvement Committee will ensure the Resident Interviews were conducted was residents with a BIMS (Brief Interview Mental Status) score of 8 or above what require assistance with perineal care to ensure care was being provided in a manner to promote dignity by Director Nursing, Assistant Director of Nursing, Licensed Nurses, Department Manage and Assistants. Resident observation were conducted for residents with a BI score of 7 or below to ensure perineal care was being provided in a manner to promote dignity, this will be completed Director of Nursing, Assistant Director Nursing and Licensed Nurses.	eat with of o o of MS MS	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	ILTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345225	B. WING				C 4.4/2047	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	040220	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE		1 06/	14/2017	
				1602 E FRANKLIN STREET				
SIGNATURE HEALTHCARE OF CHAPEL HILL				CHAPEL HILL, NC 27514				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCE	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD B ED TO THE APPROPRIA ICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 520	with the Administrator expectations was for be given to each resid Respect. Also care gu the required staff pres	n June 14, 2017 at 3:00 PM r, she indicated that her the highest quality of care to	F	issues identified. This by 6/29/17. Perineal of were initiated by Direct Assistant Director of National Consultant and Licens regarding providing perinement that promotes This will be completed. 4. The QAPI Commoresident interviews, reand competency evaluated appropriate completion months, for recomment follow-up as indicated a. Compliance date.	care competencies ctor of Nursing, Nursing, Nurse sed Nurses erineal care in a seresident dignity. If the seident observation and turting the care in a seresident observation and furting the care in monthly for 3 and ations and furting to of the care in monthly for 3 and ations and furting to of the care in monthly for 3 and ations and furting the care in monthly for 3 and ations and furting the care in monthly for 3 and ations and furting the care in the ca	he ons,		